FOX News/Opinion Dynamics Poll

28 June 07

Polling was conducted by telephone June 26-27, 2007,
total sample is 900 registered voters nationwide with a margin of error of +3
percentage points. Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.

LV = likely voters

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job George W. Bush is doing as

president?
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(ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS)
2. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are doing?

Approve Disapprove (Not sure)
26-27 Jun 07 36% 49 15
Democrats 59% 28 13
Republicans 16% 72 12
Independents 24% 53 23
24-25 Oct 06 LV  37% 46 17
26-27 Sep 06 LV  39% 48 13
2-3 May 06 36% 49 15
4-5 Apr 06 29% 51 20
28 Feb-1 Mar 06  36% 48 16
10-11 Jan 06 39% 41 20
8-9 Nov 05 33% 47 20
3. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are doing?
Approve Disapprove (Not sure)
26-27 Jun 07 30% 56 14
Democrats 18% 72 10
Republicans 51% 37 12
Independents 23% 56 21
24-25 Oct 06 LV  34% 55 11
26-27 Sep 06 LV  34% 55 11
2-3 May 06 35% 53 12
4-5 Apr 06 29% 53 18
28 Feb-1 Mar 06  34% 53 13
10-11 Jan 06 37% 49 14
8-9 Nov 05 34% 50 16
4. — 15. I1"m going to read you the names of several individuals. Please tell me
whether you have a generally favorable or unfavorable opinion of each one. If

you"ve never heard of someone please just say so. (RANDOMIZE)
SCALE: 1. Favorable 2. Unfavorable 3. (Can"t say) 4. Never heard of
Favor Unfav Can"t Never
able orable say heard

Rudy Giuliani 54% 30 13 3

John Edwards 49% 31 15 5

Al Gore 48% 42 9 1

John McCain 47% 33 15 5

Hillary Clinton 46% 47 6 -

Barack Obama 46% 30 17 8

George W. Bush 37% 59 4 -

Ralph Nader 30% 42 20 8

Fred Thompson 30% 16 22 32

Mitt Romney 25% 26 26 22

Michael Bloomberg 23% 24 33 20

Paris Hilton % 73 13 7

Favor Unfav  Can"t Never Favor Unfav  Can"t Never
able orable say heard able orable say heard

George Bush

26-27 Jun 07 37% 59 4 - 27-28 Mar 07 38% 59 4 -
Democrats 12% 85 2 1 16-17 Jan 07 38% 58 4 -
Republicans 2% 23 4 - 10-11 Oct 06 LV 43% 54 3 -
Independents 30% 64 6 - 8-9 Aug 06 39% 56 4 -

RECENT TREND 16-18 May 06 40% 55 5 -

15-16 May 07 41% 54 5 - 7-8 Feb 06 46% 47 7 -
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Barack Obama
26-27 Jun 07
Democrats
Republicans
Independents
17-18 Apr 07
30-31 Jan 07

John Edwards
26-27 Jun 07
Democrats
Republicans
Independents
17-18 Apr 07
30-31 Jan 07
27-28 Oct 04 LV
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Al Gore
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RECENT TREND
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Rudy Giuliani
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23-24 Feb 00 57% 19 19 5 17-18 Nov 99 33% 10 19 38

9-10 Feb 00 54% 15 20 11 3-4 Nov 99 30% 12 23 35
26-27 Jan 00 42% 17 22 19 20-21 Oct 99 34% 12 19 35
12-13 Jan 00 45% 13 22 20 2-3 Jun 99 25% 8 17 50
6-7 Dec 99 41% 11 18 30 20-21 May 98 18% 8 19 55

Favor Unfav  Can"t Never
able orable say heard
Fred Thompson
26-27 Jun 07 30% 16 22 32
Democrats 19% 19 26 36
Republicans 46% 9 18 28
Independents 28% 16 25 31
27-28 Mar 07 23% 10 14 53

Favor Unfav  Can"t Never
able orable say heard
Mitt Romney
26-27 Jun 07 25% 26 26 22
Democrats 15% 35 26 24
Republicans 39% 15 24 22
Independents 24% 28 33 15
17-18 Apr 07 20% 23 24 33
30-31 Jan 07 11% 22 24 43

Favor Unfav Can"t Never
able orable say heard
Paris Hilton

26-27 Jun 07 ™% 73 13 7
Democrats 8% 69 16 7
Republicans % 78 9 5
Independents 5% 72 14 8

16. If the 2008 Democratic presidential primary were held today, for whom would
you vote if the candidates were: (RANDOMIZE)
———————————— Dem (£5%) --—-—--—-——-

26-27 5-6 15-16 17-18 27-28

Jun 07 Jun 07 May 07 Apr 07 Mar 07
Hillary Clinton 42% 36% 35% 41% 36%
Barack Obama 19 23 20 20 18
Al Gore 14 14 13 16 14
John Edwards 10 12 13 12 13
Dennis Kucinich 2 1 - 2 2
Joseph Biden 1 1 - 1 1
Chris Dodd 1 - - - -
Mike Gravel 1 1 - na na
Bill Richardson 1 1 4 2 2
(Other) - - 1 - 1
(Don”’t know) 6 9 13 5 12

(Would not vote in
Democratic primary) 3 2 2 1 2



17. Which Democratic candidate would be your second choice?
—————— Dem (x5%) ------

First choice Second choice
Hillary Clinton 42% 18%
Barack Obama 19 23
Al Gore 14 16
John Edwards 10 20
Dennis Kucinich 2 -
Joseph Biden 1 3
Chris Dodd 1 -
Mike Gravel 1 -
Bill Richardson 1 3
(Other) - 1
(Don’t know) 6 16

———————————— Dem (#5%) --—-———--———-
Without Gore iIn the race

26-27 5-6 15-16 17-18 27-28

Jun 07 Jun 07 May 07 Apr 07 Mar 07
Hillary Clinton 47% 41% 39% 48% 41%
Barack Obama 21 26 23 23 21
John Edwards 13 15 15 17 16
Bill Richardson 3 1 4 2 2
Joseph Biden 2 2 1 1 2
Dennis Kucinich 2 2 - 2 2
Chris Dodd 1 1 - - 1
Mike Gravel 1 1 - na na
(Other) 1 1 2 - 1
(Don”t know) 7 10 15 8 13
(Would not vote

in Dem primary) 3 2 2 1 2

18. If the 2008 Republican presidential primary were held today, for whom would
you vote if the candidates were: (RANDOMIZE)
———————————— Rep (£6%) --—-——--—-——-

26-27 5-6 15-16 17-18 27-28

Jun 07 Jun 07 May 07 Apr 07 Mar 07

Rudy Giuliani 29% 22% 24% 35% 36%
John McCain 17 15 17 16 20
Fred Thompson 15 13 8 8 9
Newt Gingrich 8 8 6 9 6
Mitt Romney 8 10 9 10 6
Mike Huckabee 3 3 1 1 3
Tommy Thompson 2 2 2 4 2
Sam Brownback 1 - 2 2 1
Chuck Hagel 1 1 - - -
Duncan Hunter 1 1 1 2 1
Tom Tancredo 1 1 1 na na
Jim Gilmore - - 1 - 1
Ron Paul - 2 1 - na
(Other) 1 - 1 - 3
(Don”t know) 11 19 24 11 10

(Would not vote in

Republican primary) 2 2 2 - 2



19. Which Republican candidate would be your second choice?

Rudy Giuliani
John McCain
Fred Thompson
Newt Gingrich
Mitt Romney
Mike Huckabee
Tommy Thompson
Sam Brownback
Chuck Hagel
Duncan Hunter
Tom Tancredo
Jim Gilmore
Ron Paul
(Other)
(Don’t know)

Rudy Giuliani
John McCain
Fred Thompson
Mitt Romney
Mike Huckabee
Tommy Thompson
Sam Brownback
Chuck Hagel
Duncan Hunter
Tom Tancredo
Jim Gilmore
Ron Paul
(Other)
(Don”t know)
(Would not vote
in GOP primary)

Rudy Giuliani
John McCain
Mitt Romney
Newt Gingrich
Mike Huckabee
Tommy Thompson
Sam Brownback
Chuck Hagel
Duncan Hunter
Tom Tancredo
Jim Gilmore
Ron Paul
(Other)
(Don’t know)
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(Would not vote
in GOP primary) 3 3 2 - 2

20. Do you think it is too early for 2008 presidential candidates to be
campaigning or not?

Yes No (Don”’t know)
26-27 Jun 07 53% 44 3
Democrats 46% 51 3
Republicans 60% 37 3
Independents 56% 44 -
13-14 Feb 07 47% 49 4

21. Thinking ahead to the next presidential election, if the 2008 general
election were held today and the candidates were [NAME], [NAME], and [NAME], for
whom would you vote? ROTATE ORDER OF NAMES

Hillary Rudy Mike (Other/
Clinton Giuliani Bloomberg Don’t know)
26-27 Jun 07 39% 37 7 17
Democrats 72% 10 5 13
Republicans 6% 70 7 17
Independents 29% 39 10 21
5-6 Jun 07 39% 41 7 13
27-28 Mar 07 42% 40 6 12

Whoever is elected president will be on television constantly for at least four
years.

22. Which one of the following candidates would you most want to watch on
television for four years?

Hillary Barack (All (Don’t

Clinton Obama Al Gore (None) equal) know)
26-27 Jun 07 23% 26 16 23 4 8
Democrats 39% 25 20 6 4 6
Republicans 7% 25 12 44 2 10
Independents 14% 29 16 25 6 9

23. Now, thinking about a different group of candidates, which one of the
following would you most want to watch on television for four years?

Rudy John Mitt Fred (Al (Don’t
Giuliani McCain Romney Thompson (None) equal) know)
26-27 Jun 07 29% 16 7 21 15 1 11
Democrats 26% 17 5 16 23 1 12
Republicans 34% 15 9 27 6 1 7
Independents 28% 19 9 20 12 2 10
24. IFf there is an all-out war between the United States and various radical
Muslim groups worldwide, who would you rather have in charge -- Democrats or
Republicans? (ROTATE)
Democrats Republicans (Both the same) (Don”t know)
26-27 Jun 07 41% 38 9 12
Democrats 75% 7 9 9
Republicans 5% 82 5 9

Independents 30% 31 19 20



25. — 31. Where are you getting information about the presidential candidates?

Are you getting information from:

Yes

Television coverage 88%

Newspaper coverage 69%

Radio coverage 51%

Internet news sites 38%

Web logs or blogs 11%

YouTube 7%

MySpace 4%

Yes No (Don’t know)

Newspaper coverage

26-27 Jun 07 69% 30 -
Democrats 74% 26 -
Republicans 64% 36 1
Independents 71% 29 -

Television coverage

26-27 Jun 07 88% 12 -
Democrats 89% 11 -
Republicans 88% 12 -
Independents 87% 13 -

Radio coverage

26-27 Jun 07 51% 49 1
Democrats 47% 52 1
Republicans 55% 45 1
Independents 51% 49 -

Internet news sites

26-27 Jun 07 38% 61 1
Democrats 36% 62 2
Republicans 40% 60 -
Independents 42% 57 1

Web logs or blogs

26-27 Jun 07 11% 88 1
Democrats 12% 86 1
Republicans 11% 89 1
Independents 8% 92 -

YouTube

26-27 Jun 07 7% 92 1
Democrats 9% 90 1
Republicans 5% 94 1
Independents 5% 94 1

MySpace

26-27 Jun 07 4% 95 1
Democrats 5% 94 1
Republicans 4% 95 1
Independents 2% 98 1



32. Which do you think is having more influence on politics these days --
right-wing conservative radio talk shows or left-wing liberal Internet blogs?
(ROTATE)

Conservative Liberal
radio talk shows Internet blogs (Both) (Neither) (Don”t know)
26-27 Jun 07 38% 17 6 11 28
Democrats 35% 15 8 9 32
Republicans 45% 19 6 9 21
Independents 32% 18 5 18 27
Under age 30 37% 33 6 9 15
Age 65+ 34% 9 4 13 40

33. Would you consider voting for a presidential candidate you like who is a
third party independent candidate?

Yes No (Don’t know)
26-27 Jun 07 67% 25 8
Democrats 63% 29 8
Republicans 64% 26 10
Independents  83% 13 5

34. Do you think a qualified third party independent candidate has a reasonable
chance of winning a presidential election or not?

Yes No (Don’t know)
26-27 Jun 07 31% 63 6
Democrats 30% 63 7
Republicans 27% 67 6
Independents 39% 57 4

35. Do you think it would be good or bad for the country if a third party or
independent candidate were to win the 2008 presidential election?
(Depends on

Good Bad the candidate) (Don’t know)
26-27 Jun 07 45% 19 25 10
Democrats 42% 23 25 10
Republicans 44% 20 26 10
Independents 56% 10 27 7

Questions 36 — 44 held for release
45. Do you think the president should or should not give Lewis Scooter Libby a
presidential pardon?

Should Should not (Don’t know)

26-27 Jun 07 20% 47 33
Democrats 11% 57 31
Republicans 34% 32 34
Independents 17% 51 32

46. Paris Hilton said in a recent interview from jail that she wants to use her
fame In a good way. Do you think that serving jail time will truly make a
lasting, positive change in Paris Hilton as a person?

Yes No (Don”t know)
26-27 Jun 07 18% 65 18

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION: When you think about politics, do you think of
yourself as a Democrat or a Republican?
Democrat Republican (Independent) (Other) (Refused/Don’t know)

26-27 Jun 07 44% 35 16 2 4
5-6 Jun 07 38% 36 20 3 4
15-16 May 07 38% 32 24 3 3
17-18 Apr 07 40% 34 19 3 3



